Assembly Bill 969

Published September 28, 1965.

## CHAPTER 282

AN ACT to increase the appropriation under section 20.530 (4) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1965, relating to the legislative reference bureau.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The amount in the schedule under section 20.530 (4) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1965, is increased by \$2,850 for 1965-66 and by \$950 for 1966-67, to provide financing for the entire biennium for the copying procedures of the legislative reference bureau, sustained at full operating level when the legislature is in session and at two-thirds of full operating level in the interim between sessions.

Approved September 9, 1965.